
2024-2025 TCU Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-4   Conf: 16-2   Home: 21-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 6-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Van Lith, Hailey 38-38 1341 35.3 233-515 .452 66-195 .338 148-179 .827 29 145 174 4.6 72 1 204 114 22 46 680 17.9
13 Prince, Sedona 37-37 1206 32.6 263-451 .583 1-5 .200 110-151 .728 99 248 347 9.4 89 3 90 70 112 34 637 17.2
02 Conner, Madison 38-37 1246 32.8 181-406 .446 128-285 .449 59-72 .819 9 143 152 4.0 84 0 135 87 9 35 549 14.4
21 Emma-Nnopu, Agnes 35-28 960 27.4 77-194 .397 49-136 .360 26-32 .813 76 133 209 6.0 86 1 50 43 26 16 229 6.5
01 Bigby, Taylor 38-25 791 20.8 85-197 .431 38-116 .328 15-31 .484 29 61 90 2.4 57 1 42 26 15 13 223 5.9
04 Hunter, Donovyn 38-21 956 25.2 86-193 .446 32-94 .340 20-27 .741 23 82 105 2.8 74 0 100 55 11 42 224 5.9
23 Roberson, Aaliyah 38-1 491 12.9 62-114 .544 29-60 .483 27-36 .750 34 62 96 2.5 27 0 17 20 16 20 180 4.7
03 Merrill, Deasia 25-1 168 6.7 40-61 .656 0-0 .000 18-25 .720 23 42 65 2.6 26 0 5 10 7 2 98 3.9
05 Jovanovic, Una 23-2 250 10.9 21-60 .350 4-23 .174 1-2 .500 14 19 33 1.4 12 0 35 8 0 3 47 2.0
11 Godfrey, Knisha 15-0 93 6.2 7-20 .350 3-10 .300 8-10 .800 4 10 14 0.9 10 0 13 8 0 4 25 1.7
14 Mazurek, Natalie 14-0 55 3.9 6-17 .353 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 5 7 12 0.9 4 0 2 3 1 3 17 1.2
20 Hamlin, Ella 11-0 26 2.4 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 4 0 3 3 0 1 4 0.4
24 Turner, DaiJa 9-0 17 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.1
Total 38 7600 200.0 1063-2236 .475 354-940 .377 434-569 .763 398 1054 1452 38.2 548 6 696 470 220 219 2914 76.68
Opponents 38 7600 200.0 812-2200 .369 186-574 .324 379-533 .711 369 794 1163 30.6 577 12 399 491 75 230 2189 57.61

Team Statistics TCU OPP
SCORING 2914 2189
    Points Per Game 76.7 57.6
    Scoring Margin 19.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1063-2236 812-2200
    Field Goal Pct .475 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 354-940 186-574
    3PT FG Pct .377 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 434-569 379-533
    FT Pct .763 .711
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.0
REBOUNDS 1452 1163
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.6 –
ASSISTS 696 399
    Assists Per Game 18.3 10.5
TURNOVERS 470 491
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 219 230
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.1
BLOCKS 220 75
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 2.0
ATTENDANCE 67,674 49,190
    Dates/Avg Per Date 21-3,223 9-5,466
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-4,010

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TCU 703 754 733 724 2914
Opponents 524 499 606 560 2189

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 78-41 1,946
11/10/24 NEW ORLEANS W 107-52 1,895
11/13/24 TEXAS ST. W 90-31 2,273
11/17/24 NC STATE W 76-73 3,220
11/21/24 UIW W 81-43 5,379
11/24/24 IDAHO ST. W 86-46 2,293
11/29/24 vs Notre Dame W 76-68 1,034
11/30/24 vs South Fla. W 87-46 895
12/04/24 FLA. ATLANTIC W 78-42 1,968
12/08/24 vs South Carolina L 52-85 8,004
12/15/24 LOUISIANA TECH W 92-41 2,088
12/17/24 SAMFORD W 103-64 1,940

* 12/21/24 at UCF W 92-52 1,796
12/29/24 BROWN W 79-47 3,012

* 01/01/25 COLORADO W 63-50 2,864
* 01/04/25 CINCINNATI W 81-66 3,627
* 01/08/25 at Kansas W 80-73 3,014
* 01/11/25 at Texas Tech W 69-43 5,465
* 01/14/25 UCF W 90-81 2,541
* 01/17/25 UTAH W 81-73 2,735
* 01/22/25 at Oklahoma St. L 59-60 3,477
* 01/26/25 BAYLOR W 80-75 5,415
* 02/02/25 at Iowa St. W 82-69 10,331
* 02/05/25 at Kansas St. L 50-59 7,477
* 02/08/25 TEXAS TECH W 63-42 5,478
* 02/11/25 BYU W 79-47 2,483
* 02/16/25 at Arizona W 85-73 7,672
* 02/19/25 at Arizona St. W 82-66 2,848
* 02/23/25 WEST VIRGINIA W 71-50 5,897
* 02/26/25 HOUSTON W 91-56 3,126
* 03/02/25 at Baylor W 51-48 7,110

03/07/25 vs Colorado W 69-62 4,886
03/08/25 vs West Virginia W 71-65 0
03/09/25 vs Baylor W 64-59 5,084
03/21/25 FDU W 73-51 0
03/23/25 LOUISVILLE W 85-70 7,494
03/29/25 vs Notre Dame W 71-62 0
03/31/25 vs Texas L 47-58 12,175

* = Conference game



2024-2025 TCU Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 9-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Prince, Sedona 18-18 600 33.3 134-228 .588 1-2 .500 58-81 .716 49 120 169 9.4 42 1 45 36 48 19 327 18.2
10 Van Lith, Hailey 18-18 646 35.9 100-223 .448 32-88 .364 62-80 .775 14 61 75 4.2 38 1 85 59 9 17 294 16.3
02 Conner, Madison 18-18 605 33.6 84-183 .459 56-125 .448 29-35 .829 4 68 72 4.0 42 0 72 37 3 16 253 14.1
21 Emma-Nnopu, Agnes 18-18 521 28.9 41-111 .369 28-81 .346 7-9 .778 40 63 103 5.7 50 1 26 23 15 3 117 6.5
01 Bigby, Taylor 18-13 401 22.3 43-101 .426 14-51 .275 9-17 .529 18 33 51 2.8 34 1 22 11 6 4 109 6.1
23 Roberson, Aaliyah 18-0 228 12.7 30-49 .612 18-30 .600 19-23 .826 17 23 40 2.2 16 0 7 10 8 9 97 5.4
04 Hunter, Donovyn 18-5 408 22.7 30-82 .366 12-42 .286 11-16 .688 14 31 45 2.5 33 0 47 26 4 13 83 4.6
03 Merrill, Deasia 10-0 82 8.2 18-25 .720 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 4 26 30 3.0 13 0 5 4 4 0 43 4.3
05 Jovanovic, Una 7-0 70 10.0 8-18 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5 7 12 1.7 6 0 11 2 0 0 18 2.6
14 Mazurek, Natalie 3-0 12 4.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 2.0
11 Godfrey, Knisha 3-0 18 6.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0.7
20 Hamlin, Ella 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
24 Turner, DaiJa 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 490-1027 .477 164-430 .381 205-275 .745 190 480 670 37.2 278 4 324 222 98 82 1349 74.94
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 393-1025 .383 91-267 .341 206-285 .723 175 356 531 29.5 272 8 185 198 35 108 1083 60.17

Team Statistics TCU OPP
SCORING 1349 1083
    Points Per Game 74.9 60.2
    Scoring Margin 14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1027 393-1025
    Field Goal Pct .477 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-430 91-267
    3PT FG Pct .381 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-275 206-285
    FT Pct .745 .723
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 670 531
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 29.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 324 185
    Assists Per Game 18.0 10.3
TURNOVERS 222 198
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 82 108
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.0
BLOCKS 98 35
    Blocks Per Game 5.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 34,166 49,190
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,796 9-5,466
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TCU 348 349 334 318 1349
Opponents 242 257 300 284 1083

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 at  UCF W 92-52 1796
01/01/25 COLORADO W 63-50 2864
01/04/25 CINCINNATI W 81-66 3627
01/08/25 at  Kansas W 80-73 3014
01/11/25 at  Texas Tech W 69-43 5465
01/14/25 UCF W 90-81 2541
01/17/25 UTAH W 81-73 2735
01/22/25 at  Oklahoma St. L 59-60 3477
01/26/25 BAYLOR W 80-75 5415
02/02/25 at  Iowa St. W 82-69 10331
02/05/25 at  Kansas St. L 50-59 7477
02/08/25 TEXAS TECH W 63-42 5478
02/11/25 BYU W 79-47 2483
02/16/25 at  Arizona W 85-73 7672
02/19/25 at  Arizona St. W 82-66 2848
02/23/25 WEST VIRGINIA W 71-50 5897
02/26/25 HOUSTON W 91-56 3126
03/02/25 at  Baylor W 51-48 7110


